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Intersecting style and substance 
Junctions for M220 / M222 / M290 / M390

Junctions are the keystone component to a suc-

cessful modular system. Our comprehensive range 

of standard junctions creates endless possible 

configurations for maximum versatility. 

In addition to the parts shown, we specialise in 

custom fabrications to create any special junc-

tion, angle or combination of systems required to 

suit your specific project requirements. Please 

contact one of our design offices to discuss de-

tails further.

All junctions are supplied complete with one con-

nection set ( Duo = 2 connectors, 4 pins, 4 clips ). 

Additional connectors may be required for more 

complex configurations and / or spares.

2 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 45°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 19 1000 – – 1,6

M222 hM 19 800 – – 1,8

M290 hb/hv 19 1000 – – 3

M390 hk/hL 19 1200 – – 3,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

STRAiGhTS length m (ft)

Series code 0,5 (1.64) 1 (3.28) 1,5 (4.92) 2 (6.56) 2,5 (8.20) 3 (9.84) 4 (13.12) 5 (16.4)

M220 btn 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M222 btM 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M290 btb/btv 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

M390 btk/btL 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

2 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 45°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 19 1000 – – 2,1

M222 vM 19 800 – – 1,8

M290 vb/vv 19 1000 – – 3,0

M390 vk/vL 19 1200 – – 3,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 60°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 20 1000 – – 1,8

M222 hM 20 600 – – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 20 800 – – 2,8

M390 hk/hL 20 1000 – – 3,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 60°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 20 1000 – – 2,2

M222 vM 20 600 – – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 20 800 – – 2,8

M390 vk/vL 20 1000 – – 3,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

btn btM btb btv btk btL

Weight of 1 m/kg* 3.28 ft/lbs 1,17 2.58 1,70 3.74 3,0 6.61 3,30 7.72 3,45 7.60 3,80 8.37

*excluding connection material

A A

A

A

45° 60°

45°

60°

JUnctiOnS DUO 



37

2 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 90°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 21 500 – – 0,9

M222 hM 21 400 – – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 21 500 – – 2,4

M390 hk/hL 21 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 90°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 21 500 – – 1,1

M222 vM 21 400 – – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 21 500 – – 2,4

M390 vk/vL 21 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 120°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 22 500 – – 1,0

M222 hM 22 400 – – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 22 500 – – 2,4

M390 hk/hL 22 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 120°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 22 500 – – 1,1

M222 vM 22 400 – – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 22 500 – – 2,4

M390 vk/vL 22 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 135°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 23 500 – – 1,0

M222 hM 23 400 – – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 23 500 – – 2,4

M390 hk/hL 23 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 135°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 23 500 – – 1,1

M222 vM 23 400 – – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 23 500 – – 2,4

M390 vk/vL 23 600 – – 3,0

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY hoRizonTAL CoRneR 90° LeG doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 31 500 – – 1,4

M222 hM 31 400 – – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 31 500 – – 4,2

M390 hk/hL 31 600 – – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL CoRneR 90° LeG doWn 
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 31 500 – – 1,5

M222 vM 31 400 – – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 31 500 – – 4,2

M390 vk/vL 31 600 – – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY hoRizonTAL Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 35 500 500 – 1,0

M222 hM 35 578 400 – 1,6

M290 hb/hv 35 710 500 – 4,2

M390 hk/hL 35 810 600 – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)
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4 WAY hoRizonTAL CRoSS pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 hn 41 500 – – 1,0

M222 hM 41 578 – – 2,0

M290 hb/hv 41 710 – – 4,2

M390 hk/hL 41 810 – – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY veRTiCAL CRoSS pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 41 500 – – 1,2

M222 vM 41 578 – – 2,0

M290 vb/vv 41 710 – – 4,2

M390 vk/vL 41 810 – – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 45°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 19 1000 – – 2,8

M222 acM 19 800 – – 2,5

M290 acb/acv 19 1000 – – 6,0

M390 ack/acL 19 1200 – – 6,9

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 60°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 20 1000 – – 3,1

M222 acM 20 600 – – 2,3

M290 acb/acv 20 800 – – 5,5

M390 ack/acL 20 1000 – – 6,9

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 90°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 21 500 – – 1,6

M222 acM 21 400 – – 2,2

M290 acb/acv 21 500 – – 4,8

M390 ack/acL 21 600 – – 5,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 120°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 22 500 – – 1,8

M222 acM 22 400 – – 2,3

M290 acb/acv 22 500 – – 4,8

M390 ack/acL 22 600 – – 5,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 vn 36 500 500 – 1,2

M222 vM 36 578 400 – 1,6

M290 vb/vv 36 710 500 – 4,2

M390 vk/vL 36 810 600 – 4,8

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

STRAiGhTS length m (ft)

Series code 0,5 (1.64) 1 (3.28) 1,5 (4.92) 2 (6.56) 2,5 (8.20) 3 (9.84) 4 (13.12) 5 (16.4)

M220 Stn 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M222 StM 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M290 Stb/Stv 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

M390 Stk/StL 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

A

A
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120°

Stn StM Stb Stv Stk StL

Weight of 1 m/kg*  3.28 ft/lbs 2,07 4.56 2,30 5.01 4,50 9.92 5,00 11.0 4,95 10.9 5,75 12.7

*excluding connection material

JUnctiOnS triO 
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2 WAY CoRneR 135°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 23 500 – – 1,9

M222 acM 23 400 – – 2,3

M290 acb/acv 23 500 – – 4,8

M390 ack/acL 23 600 – – 5,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex ouT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 24 500 – – 1,5

M222 acM 24 400 – – 2,2

M290 acb/acv 24 500 – – 4,8

M390 ack/acL 24 600 – – 5,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex in
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 25 500 – – 1,7

M222 acM 25 400 – – 2,2

M290 acb/acv 25 500 – – 4,8

M390 ack/acL 25 600 – – 5,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex up RiGhT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 aLn 31 500 – – 2,3

M222 aLM 31 400 – – 2,9

M290 aLb/aLv 31 500 – – 7,2

M390 aLk/aLL 31 600 – – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex up LefT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 aLn 32 500 – – 2,3

M222 aLM 32 400 – – 2,9

M290 aLb/aLv 32 500 – – 7,2

M390 aLk/aLL 32 600 – – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex doWn RiGhT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 aLn 33 500 – – 2,4

M222 aLM 33 400 – – 2,9

M290 aLb/aLv 33 500 – – 7,2

M390 aLk/aLL 33 600 – – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY CoRneR 90° Apex doWn LefT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 aLn 34 500 – – 2,4

M222 aLM 34 400 – – 2,9

M290 aLb/aLv 34 500 – – 7,2

M390 aLk/aLL 34 600 – – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL Tee Apex doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 35 500 500 – 2,0

M222 atM 35 578 400 – 2,9

M290 atb/atv 35 710 500 – 7,2

M390 atk/atL 35 810 600 – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL Tee Apex up
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 35b 500 500 – 1,8

M222 atM 35b 578 400 – 2,9

M290 atb/atv 35b 710 500 – 7,2

M390 atk/atL 35b 810 600 – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)
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3 WAY hoRizonTAL Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 36 500 500 – 1,7

M222 atM 36 578 400 – 2,9

M290 atb/atv 36 710 500 – 7,2

M390 atk/atL 36 810 600 – 8,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL Tee pieCe Apex doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 37 500 500 – 1,8

M222 atM 37 603,5 400 – 3,1

M290 atb/atv 37 742 500 – 7,2

M390 atk/atL 37 855 600 – 8,3

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY veRTiCAL Tee pieCe Apex up
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 37b 500 500 – 1,5

M222 atM 37b 603,5 400 – 3,1

M290 atb/atv 37b 742 500 – 7,2

M390 atk/atL 37b 855 600 – 8,3

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY CRoSS pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 41 500 – – 2,0

M222 acM 41 578 – – 3,5

M290 acb/acv 41 710 – – 9,6

M390 ack/acL 41 810 – – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY Tee pieCe Apex doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 42 500 500 – 2,5

M222 atM 42 578 400 – 3,5

M290 atb/atv 42 710 500 – 9,6

M390 atk/atL 42 810 600 – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY Tee pieCe Apex up
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 43 500 500 – 2,5

M222 atM 43 578 400 – 3,5

M290 atb/atv 43 710 500 – 9,6

M390 atk/atL 43 810 600 – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

5 WAY Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 atn 51 500 500 500 3,1

M222 atM 51 603,5 400 578 3,8

M290 atb/atv 51 742 500 710 12

M390 atk/atL 51 855 600 810 14

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY CoRneR 90° RiGhT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 44 500 500 – 2,7

M222 acM 44 603,5 400 – 3,5

M290 acb/acv 44 742 500 – 9,6

M390 ack/acL 44 855 600 – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY CoRneR 90° LefT
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 45 500 500 – 2,7

M222 acM 45 603,5 400 – 3,5

M290 acb/acv 45 742 500 – 9,6

M390 ack/acL 45 855 600 – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)
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5 WAY CRoSS doWn LeG Apex up
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 52 500 500 – 3,1

M222 acM 52 578 400 – 3,8

M290 acb/acv 52 710 500 – 12

M390 ack/acL 52 810 600 – 14

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

5 WAY CRoSS doWn LeG Apex doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 53 500 500 – 3,1

M222 acM 53 578 400 – 3,8

M290 acb/acv 53 710 500 – 12

M390 ack/acL 53 810 600 – 14

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

6 WAY Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 acn 61 500 500 – 3,8

M222 acM 61 578 603,5 – 4,5

M290 acb/acv 61 710 742 – 14,4

M390 ack/acL 61 810 855 – 16

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 45°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 19 1000 – – 3,8

M222 qcM 19 800 – – 3,5

M290 qcb/qcv 19 1000 – – 8,1

M390 qck/qcL 19 1200 – – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 60°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 20 1000 – – 4,2

M222 qcM 20 600 – – 3,3

M290 qcb/qcv 20 800 – – 7,2

M390 qck/qcL 20 1000 – – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 90°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 21 500 – – 2,2

M222 qcM 21 400 – – 3,1

M290 qcb/qcv 21 500 – – 6,6

M390 qck/qcL 21 600 – – 8,9

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

2 WAY CoRneR 120°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 22 500 – – 2,4

M222 qcM 22 400 – – 3,3

M290 qcb/qcv 22 500 – – 6,6

M390 qck/qcL 22 600 – – 8,9

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

A
A

A

A
A

A

A

B B B

STRAiGhTS length m (ft)

Series code 0,5 (1.64) 1 (3.28) 1,5 (4.92) 2 (6.56) 2,5 (8.20) 3 (9.84) 4 (13.12) 5 (16.4)

M220 qtn 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M222 qtM 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 –

M290 qtb/qtv 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

M390 qtk/qtL 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000

A

A

A

45°

60°
90° 120°

qtn qtM qtb qtv qtk qtL

Weight of 1 m/kg  (3.28 ft/lbs) 2,76 6.08 3,50 7.71 5,90 13.0 6,40 14.1 6,50 14.3 7,10 15.7

*excluding connection material

JUnctiOnS qUatrO 

Junctions
M

ulticubes
b

ookcorners



42

2 WAY CoRneR 135°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 23 500 – – 2,5

M222 qcM 23 400 – – 3,3

M290 qcb/qcv 23 500 – – 6,6

M390 qck/qcL 23 600 – – 8,9

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY CoRneR 90°
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qLn 30 500 – – 3,0

M222 qLM 30 400 – – 4,0

M290 qLb/qLv 30 500 – – 9,6

M390 qLk/qLL 30 600 – – 11,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

3 WAY Tee pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qtn 35 500 500 – 2,3

M222 qtM 35 578 400 – 4,0

M290 qtb/qtv 35 710 500 – 9,6

M390 qtk/qtL 35 810 600 – 11,2

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4 WAY Tee pieCe LeG doWn
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qLn 40 500 500 –  3,0

M222 qLM 40 578 400 – 4,4

M290 qLb/qLv 40 710 500 – 12,6

M390 qLk/qLL 40 810 600 – 14,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

4  WAY CRoSS pieCe
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 41 500 – – 2,3

M222 qcM 41 578 – – 4,4

M290 qcb/qcv 41 710 – – 12,6

M390 qck/qcL 41 810 – – 14,4

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)

5 WAY CRoSS doWn LeG
Series code A B C Kg

M220 qcn 51 500 500 – 3,1

M222 qcM 51 578 400 – 4,9

M290 qcb/qcv 51 710 500 – 16,2

M390 qck/qcL 51 810 600 – 18,1

for inch (mm x 25,4 = inch • kg × 2.204 = lbs)
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